
MARION COUNTY TREASURER'S 1"',") FflP Rf:"f"Or)pOct-19
., -r

'- 1 ..... _. J i ~'-_ t.....- "_ -, \ i.>..:

MONTHLY REPORT rs NOV 18 PM ~:16
FUND BOOK RECEIPTS DISBURSMENTS INTERFUND ADJUSTED

BALANCE Transfers/Drafts BOOK BALANCE
9/30/2019 10/31/2019 ~

10 GENERAL FUND
r."-_'-r ";-;"IUT'810,118.67 140,817.66 (202,550.59) (176,500.26) 571,81'15)18 _ ... _ ..• ~ _...... __

11 JURY FUND 41,553.25 (944.00) 40,609.25

15 ROAD& BRIDGE 658,904.56 72,661.79 (73,119.67) (48,312.55) 610,134.13

17 Cert of Obligate
20 Right Of Way 1,527.04 1,527.04

26 Self Insured Fund 190,516.48 190,516.48

32 LAW LIBRARY 10,684.25 345.00 (3,001.51) 8,027.74

33 JUVENILEGRANT
34 TECHNOLOGYFUND 46,975.84 (2,302.50) 44,673.34

35 HEALTHYCOUNTY(TAC) 1,817.29 (20.00) 1,797.29

37 KELLY PARK (2,902.96) 325.00 (1,011.43) (3,589.39)

38 WALCOTT BUILD 13,207.33 (471.40) 12,735.93

39 AIRPORT FUND 163,094.55 25,605.57 (301.28) (152.40) 188,246.44

40 BODYARMORGRANT
41 LAKE PATROL 6,351.07 (1,987.23) 4,363.84

42911 FUND 88.58 88.58

43 MIMSWSC PERMIT 2,000.00 105,737.64 (107,737.64)

44 RECORDSTABILIZATION (2,770.00) (2,770.00) (5,540.00)

45 CO ATTY. FORFEIT 12,401.24 12,401.24

46 COATTY, HOTCK 2,923.50 (578.27) 2,345.23

47 RECORDPRESERVE 323,648.27 4,073.48 (9,750.00) 317,971.75

48 DRUGFORFEITURE 21,088.48 (44.98) 21,043.50

50 PRETRIAL INTERVENTIONPRGRM 22,478.67 (244.74) 22,233.93

51 SECURITYFUND 46,919.41 457.60 (1,965.13) (2,986.69) 42,425.19

52 CHI RECORDSMNGT. 2,335.54 141.38 (186.17) 2,290.75

53 VITAL STATISTICS 325.47 33.00 358.47

60 DEBT SERVICE
69 CAPITAL PROJECTFUND - JAIL 12,000.00 (2,000.00) 10,000.00

70 CAPITAL PROJECT- THCP 365,422.22 (8,655.90) 356,766.32

71 SHERIFFLEOSE 12,856.90 12,856.90

72 CONSTABLE 1 LEOSE 2,150.42 2,150.42

73 CONSTABLE 2 LEOSE 1,008.47 1,008.47

74 CO. ATTY. LEOSE 664.68 664.68

75 HAVA FUND
76 JP 1 TECHNOLOGY 15,967.06 179.22 16,146.28

77 JP 2 TECHNOLOGY 237.91 0.62 238.53

78 COUNTYCLK TECHFEE 345.28 8.12 353.40

79 DISTRICTCLK TECHNOLOGY 6,142.55 120.00 6,262.55

80 JUSTICEASSISTANCEGRANT
81 BODYCAMERA E-GRANT
82 EGRANTJAG
83 FEMA
88 MCHC 8,560.12 8,560.12

89 SEDBERRYFUND 2,883.75 2,883.75

TOTAL 2,801,525.89 350,506.08 (417,224.30) (230,370.04) 2,504,437.63

AIRPORT FUELFUND 100.00 100.00

TOTAL 2,801,625.89 350,506.08 (417,224.30) (230,370.04) 2,504,537.63

BANK RECONCILIATION
Oct-19

BANK DEPOSIT IN OUTSTANDING DEPOSIT BANK

STATEMENT TRANSIT CHECKS IN TRANSIT -ERROR BALANCE

GENERAL FUND 2,764,471.14 4.12 (260,077.63) 40.00 2,504,437.63

AIRPORTFUEL FUND 100.52 (0.52) 100.00

PAYROLL FUND 6,981.28 (3.60) (6,937.68) (40.00) (O.OO)

TOTAL 2,504,537.63

'Outstanding Jury Check printed on Payroll Account checks. $40.00
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Adjustments:
General Fund Airport Fund

October '19 J/E (176,500,26) October '19 J/E (152.40)
0,00 0,00
0,00 0.00
0.00 (152.40)
0.00 Lake Patrol Fund

(176,500.26) October '19 J/E (1,987.23)
Jury Fund 0.00
October' 19 J/E 0.00 0.00

0.00 (1,987.23)
0.00 Pretrial Intervention Prgrm
0.00 October '19 J/E (244.74)

Road & Bridge Fund 0.00
October' 19 J/E (48,312.56) 0.00
TWC Report (fractions) 0.01 (244.74)

0.00 Security Fund
(48,312.55) October '19 J/E (2,986.69)

Self Insurance Fund 0.00
October '19 J/E 0.00 0.00

0.00 (2,986.69)

0.00 Courthouse Records Mngt. Fund

0.00 October '19 J/E (186.17)
Technology Fund 0.00
October '19 J/E 0.00 0.00

0.00 (186.17)

0.00 Me Historical Comm Fund
0.00 October '19 J/E 0.00

Kelly Park Fund 0.00
October '19 J/E 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 Airport Fuel Fund

0.00 October '19 J/E 0.00
Healthy County (TAC) 0.00
October '19 J/E 0.00
Coding Error 0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00

(230,370.04)



INVESTMENTS - OCTOBER 2019
With CITIZENS NATIONAL BANK

INTEREST
INTEREST TERM MATURITY EARNED Y-T- MATURED CD's

DATE 1ST PURCHASED CD# CD AMOUNT RATE DATE D Y-T-D
GENERAL FUND

10/22/2010 981100 $302,280.91 1.32% 185 Days 12/4/2019 $2,022.38
4/25/2011 990093 $300,000.00 1.32% 192 Days 3/25/2020 $4,166.12
4/25/2011 990101 $300,000.00 1.32% 192 Days 3/25/2020 $4,166.12
12/20/2011 998443 $300,000.00 1.32% 183 Days 3/25/2020 $1,985.42
12/20/2011 998450 $300,000.00 1.32% 183 Days 3/25/2020 $1,985.42
2/12/2013 1008689 $0.00 0.89% 110 Days 6/11/2019 $1,072.86 $200,000.00
6/2/2013 1010669 $0.00 0.89% 110 Days 6/11/2019 $1,072.86 $200,000.00

ROAD & BRIDGE FUND
10/31/2012 981134 $201,520.60 1.22% 185 Days 12/4/2019 $1,246.11
12/22/2011 998492 $300,000.00 1.32% 183 Days 12/26/2019 $1,985.42
8/21/2017 1034891 $200,000.00 0.88% 12 Months 8/21/2020 $1,316.38

TECHNOLOGYFUND
12/22/2011 998500 $0.00 1.22% 183 Days 6/26/2019 $611.67 $100,000.00
6/26/2019 3002763 $50,000.00 1.22% 183 Days 12/26/2019 $0.00

COURTHOUSESECURITYFUND
6/20/2011 992594 $0.00 0.92% 183 Days 6/26/2019 $230.62 $50,000.00

MC HISTORIICAL COMMISSION
6/20/2011 992602 $15,000.00 1.22% 183 Days 12/26/2019 $69.18

SEDBERRY CEMETERYFUND
6/20/2011 992735 $2,000.00 1.31% 12 Months 6/20/2020 $7.28
12/20/2011 998518 $10,000.00 1.22% 183 Days 12/26/2019 $46.12

$2,280,801.51 $21,983.96 $550,000.00

TOTAL ALL $2,280,801.51 $21,983.96



STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF MARION ..

Before me the undersigned authority personally appeared TERRIE NEUVILLE, Marion County

Treasurer, who by me duly sworn, upon oath, says that the within and foregoing report is true and

correct. County Treasurer sworn and subscribed before me this the 18th day of November 2019.

Terrie Neuville

Marion County Treasurer


